Hillage of Browerbille

Office of the Recorder

Browerbille, Minnesota

September, 8th. 1936.

State Of Minmsota. County of Todd. Village of Browerville.

I hereby certify that I have compaired the within and attached instrument being ordinance No 38 now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of the same and that the endorsement is a true copy of the filing thereon.

Dated this 8 day of Sept A.D.1936

Village Recirder.

SEP 8-1936

Milly follow.

ORDINANCE NO. 38

An ordinance annexing additional territory to the incorporated limits of the Village of Browerville, Todd County, Minnesota, by virtue of proceedings under Section 1120, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927,

The Village Council of the Village of Browerville, Todd County, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section One (1)-Whereas on the 4th day of August 1936, Alice Sarff, Frank Mallek, Rochus Koloji, Pauline Gaida, Sophia Lucas, and Casper Gmyrek, who are a majority of the owners of platted land, not exceeding two hundred acres, abutting the incorporated limits of the Village of Browerville, to-wit: The North One Hundred (100) Feet of the South Two Hundred (200) Feet of the West Two Hundred and Ten (210) Feet of Lot One (1) Block One (1) of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, The North Ninety One (91) Feet of the South Two Hundred and Ninety (291) Feet of the West Hundred and Ten (210) of Lot One (1) Block One Two Feet Block One of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, The South One Hundred (100) Feet of the West Two Hundred and Ten (210) Feet and the South Fifty (50) Feet of the East One Hundred (100) Feet of Lot One (1) Block One (1) of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, The North One Hundred (100) Feet of Lot Two (2) Block One (1) of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, and all of Lots Three (3), Four (4), and Five (5) Block One of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, and whereas the aforesaid Alice Sarff, Frank Mallek, Rochus Koloji, Pauline Gaida, Sophia Lucas, and Casper Gmyrek, who are a majority of the owners of said lots above described asking that said property be annexed to and become a part of the incorporated limits of the Village of Browerville as aforesaid, and whereas said petition conforms to the requirements of Section 1120, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, therefore be it ordained by the Village Council aforesaid:

Section Two (2)-

That all of The North One Hundred (100) Feet of the South Two Hundred (200) Feet of the West Two Hundred and Ten (210) Feet of Lot One (1) Block One (1) Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, The North Ninety One (91) Feet of the South Two Hundred and Ninety One (291) Feet of the West Two Hundred and Ten (210) Feet of Lot One (1) Block One (1) of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, The South One Hundred (100) Feet of the West Two Hundred and Ten (210) Feet and the South Fifty (50) Feet of the East One Hundred (100) Feet of Lot One (1) Block One (1) of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, The North One Hundred (100) Feet of Lot Two (2) Block One (1) of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Brower-ville, and all of Lots Three (3), Four (4) and Five (5) Block One (1) of Bassett's Second Addition to the Village of Browerville, Todd County, Minnesota, be and the same are hereby annexed to and incorporated into, and made a part of the incorporated limits of the said Village of Browerville, as fully to all intents and purposes as though said above described lots had been included within the original incorporated limits.

Section Three (3)—

This ordinance shall be in force and effect as soon as published and a certified copy is filed with the County Auditor of Todd County, Minnesota, and with the Secretary of the State of Minnesota.

Passed and adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Browerville, Todd County, Minnesota, this 1st day of September, A. D. 1936.

E. J. WOELL,
President of the Council
E. F. ITEN,
Village Recorder.
(SEAL)

7912

7912

() ()

Mild House Secretary of Sinte.